
2017 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Pleasure Ridge Park

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: William Miller Record (going into Tournament): 35-5
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Luke Creech OF 0.667 3 21 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 13
2 Noah McDonald 2B 0.412 102 26 42 26 9 4 1 8 10 18
3 Jalil Akbar SS 0.317 126 32 40 17 9 2 0 19 21 11
6 Nick Palummo OF 0.214 14 15 3 0 0 0 0 6 1 9
7 Hunter Bolling OF 000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Dalton Smith OF 0.311 103 29 32 22 9 4 1 17 13 12

10 Dawson Cooper C 0.286 7 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 3
11 Reed Blaszczyk OF 0.364 110 35 40 15 3 2 0 12 7 11
13 Matthew Cavanaugh 1B 0.316 114 10 36 30 5 0 0 8 8 0
15 David Aguilar 3B 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Nick Rucker 3B 0.400 125 30 50 31 23 0 3 13 18 2
18 Noah Woods OF 0.167 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0
19 Dallas Glass OF 0.223 94 16 21 17 5 0 2 32 23 0
20 Jarrett Troklus C 0.250 48 1 12 7 7 0 1 10 9 0
22 Tyler Redmon C 0.174 46 3 8 12 1 0 0 10 9 0
24 Raymond Blanford 1B 000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
25 Dylan Carnes OF 0.310 100 14 31 26 6 1 1 19 15 0
27 Andrew Cowherd DH 000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
28 Payton Garris IF 000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Curtis Phillips OF 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tanner Lynch IF 000 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Ryan Husband OF 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bobby Durall C 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 0.317 1008 242 320 205 78 13 9 160 143 80
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 
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2017 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Pleasure Ridge Park (continued)

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
9 Bryce Phillips 3 0 2.07 3 27 12 24 22 12 8

12 Nathan Downs 3 1 1.40 0 25 11 17 14 18 5
13 Matthew Cavanaugh 2 2 3.50 0 22 16 21 22 13 11
15 David Aguilar 0 0 3.50 7 32 18 33 24 14 16
17 Nick Rucker 3 1 1.75 1 16 5 17 17 4 4
19 Dallas Glass 9 0 1.17 0 48 14 43 35 19 8
21 Garrett Schmeltz 12 1 0.83 0 76 17 36 139 14 9
23 Nick Oyler 4 0 2.41 0 32 14 21 38 29 11

Team Totals 35 5 1.81 11 278 107 212 311 123 72
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
3 Jalil Akbar

11 Reed Blaszczyk
17 Nick Rucker
13 Matthew Cavanaugh
25 Dylan Carnes
19 Dallas Glass
20 Jarrett Troklus
22 Tyler Redmon
8 Dalton Smith
2 Noah McDonald

 
Pitchers

No. Player
19 Dallas Glass
21 Garrett Schmeltz
23 Nick Oyler



2017 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Pleasure Ridge Park (continued)

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

The State Tournament is a huge accomplishment for
any team. We had to win a tough Regional Final to

get here! We have played a very tough schedule, and
we think we have a bunch of hard working, tough-

minded kids.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

We have to pitch it well, and play the same type of
defense that we've played all season. Offensively, we

just have to execute. 
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